THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The following financial budget for Golf Course Enterprise Fund is hereby 
adopted for 2026, and appropriations are hereby made to the various projects as indicated below. 

SECTION 2. Appropriations in the sum of Three Million, Eight Hundred Fifty-Eight 
Thousand, Three-Hundred Twenty-Seven ($3,858,327) Dollars are hereby made from the Golf 
Course Enterprise Fund as follows: 

Golf Course Enterprise Fund: 
   Personal Services                                                                $   691,200 
   Materials and Supplies 294,000 
   Purchase of Services 836,927